united
energy

LIST OF
SUPPORTING
MATERIALS

UE RIN 05 — PUBLIC
2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



Table of contents

1. Business case addendums
2. Attachments
3. Models

4. Reset RIN documents

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL

14



1. Business case addendums

CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC
1. Overview
2. Annual revenue requirement
3. Capital expenditure
3.1. Our economic assessment approach
3.2. CER integration
3.2.01 CER integration UE RRP BUS 3.2.01 — CER integration — Dec2025 — Public Yes
3.3. Augmentation
3.3.01 Customer-driven electrification UE RRP BUS 3.3.01 — Customer-driven electrification — Dec2025 — Public Yes
3.3.02 Lower Mornington Peninsula UE RRP BUS 3.3.02 — Lower Mornington Peninsula — Dec2025 — Confidential No
3.3.02 Lower Mornington Peninsula UE RRP BUS 3.3.02 — Lower Mornington Peninsula — Dec2025 — Public Yes
3.4. Replacement
3.4.01 Poles UE RRP BUS 3.4.01 — Poles — Dec2025 — Public Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME

FILE NAME

PUBLIC

3.5. Resilience
3.6. Connections

3.6.01 Data centre connections
3.7. Information and communications technology
3.8. Property, fleet and other non-network
3.9. Innovation

3.9.01 Innovation allowance

4. Operating expenditure

4.01 Vegetation management

5. Incentives

6. Alternative control and negotiated services

7. Uncertainty framework

UE RRP BUS 3.6.01 — Data centre connections — Dec2025 — Public

UE RRP BUS 3.9.01 — Innovation allowance — Dec2025 — Public

UE RRP BUS 4.01 — Vegetation management — Dec2025 — Public

Yes

Yes

Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



2. Attachments

CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC

1. Overview

2. Annual revenue requirement

3. Capital expenditure

3.1. Our economic assessment approach

3.1.01 HoustonKemp - Contract labour escalation UE RRP ATT 3.1.01 — HoustonKemp - Contract labour escalation — Dec2025 — No
Confidential

3.1.01 HoustonKemp - Contract labour escalation UE RRP ATT 3.1.01 — HoustonKemp - Contract labour escalation — Dec2025 — Yes
Public

3.1.02 Annualised capex comparison to DCF UE RRP ATT 3.1.02 — Annualised capex comparison to DCF — Dec2025 — Public  Yes

3.1.03 VCR derivation (2024) UE RRP ATT 3.1.03 — VCR derivation (2024) — Dec2025 — Public Yes

3.2. CER integration

3.2.01 DSO vision UE RRP ATT 3.2.01 — DSO vision — Dec2025 — Public Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC
3.3. Augmentation
3.3.01 Undervoltage complaints register UE RRP ATT 3.3.01 — Undervoltage complaints register — Dec2025 — Public Yes
3.3.02 Non-network service provider rental agreement UE RRP ATT 3.3.02 — Non-network service provider rental agreement — Dec2025 No
- Confidential
3.3.02 Non-network service provider rental agreement UE RRP ATT 3.3.02 — Non-network service provider rental agreement — Dec2025 Yes
- Public
3.4. Replacement
3.4.01 Biotica EC - Factors affecting sound wood wall UE RRP ATT 3.4.01 — Biotica EC - Factors affecting sound wood wall thickness — Yes
thickness Dec2025 — Public
3.5. Resilience
3.6. Connections
3.6.01 Connection policy UE RRP ATT 3.6.01 — Connection policy — Dec2025 — Public Yes
3.6.02 MacroMonitor - Forecasts by Region UE RRP ATT 3.6.02 — MacroMonitor - Forecasts by Region — Dec2025 — Public Yes
3.6.03 Mandala - Forecasting CPU's data centre UE RRP ATT 3.6.03 — Mandala - Forecasting CPU's data centre capacity Yes

capacity requests

requests — Dec2025 — Public

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC

3.7. Information and communications technology
3.8. Property, fleet and other non-network
3.9. Innovation

4. Operating expenditure

4.01 Insurance premiums UE RRP ATT 4.01 — Insurance premiums — Dec2025 — Public Yes
4.02 Hon. John Middleton AM KC - legal opinion UE RRP ATT 4.02 — Hon. John Middleton AM KC - legal opinion — Dec2025 — Yes
Public

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME

FILE NAME

PUBLIC

4.03 Marsh - report on insurance premiums

4.03 Marsh - report on insurance premiums

4.04 HoustonKemp - Victorian DNSP insurance
premiums

4.04 HoustonKemp - Victorian DNSP insurance
premiums

4.05 Customer vulnerability strategy

4.06 Customer assistance package

4.07 Oxford Economics - Labour cost escalation

forecasts to 2030-31

5. Incentives

6. Alternative control and negotiated services

6.01 Public lighting

6.02 Negotiating framework

6.03 Negotiated distribution service classification
6.04 Cost allocation method

UE RRP ATT 4.03 — Marsh - report on insurance premiums — Dec2025 —
Confidential

UE RRP ATT 4.03 — Marsh - report on insurance premiums — Dec2025 — Public

UE RRP ATT 4.04 — HoustonKemp - Victorian DNSP insurance premiums —
Dec2025 — Confidential

UE RRP ATT 4.04 — HoustonKemp - Victorian DNSP insurance premiums —
Dec2025 — Public

UE RRP ATT 4.05 — Customer vulnerability strategy — Dec2025 — Public
UE RRP ATT 4.06 — Customer assistance package — Dec2025 — Public

UE RRP ATT 4.07 — Oxford Economics - Labour cost escalation forecasts to
2030-31 — Dec2025 — Public

UE RRP ATT 6.01 — Public lighting — Dec2025 — Public
UE RRP ATT 6.02 — Negotiating framework — Dec2025 — Public

UE RRP ATT 6.03 — Negotiated distribution service classification — Dec2025 —
Public

UE RRP ATT 6.04 — Cost allocation method — Dec2025 — Public

No

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC

6.05 Cost allocation method (marked up) UE RRP ATT 6.05 — Cost allocation method (marked up) — Dec2025 — Public Yes

7. Uncertainty framework

7.01 Fault level event UE RRP ATT 7.01 — Fault level event — Dec2025 — Public Yes

Tariff structure statement

TSS 01 SCS indicative prices UE RRP ATT TSS 01 — SCS indicative prices — Dec2025 — Public Yes

TSS 02 ACS indicative prices UE RRP ATT TSS 02 — ACS indicative prices — Dec2025 — Public Yes

TSS 03 Kerbside EV charger trial tariff notification gEbII:_{RP ATT TSS 03 — Kerbside EV charger trial tariff notification — Dec2025 — Yes
ublic

Stakeholder engagement

SE 01 First People Advisory Committee Chair letter gEbII:_{RP ATT SE 01 - First People Advisory Committee Chair letter — Dec2025 -  Yes
ublic

SE 02 First People Advisory Committee Minutes gEbI?RP ATT SE 02 — First People Advisory Committee Minutes — Dec2025 — Yes
ublic

SE 03 Kerbside EV charging trial network tariff gEbI?RP ATT SE 03 — Kerbside EV charging trial network tariff — Dec2025 — Yes
ublic

SE 04 Vulnerable customer engagement UE RRP ATT SE 04 — Vulnerable customer engagement — Dec2025 — Public Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



3. Models
CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC
1. Overview
2. Annual revenue requirement
2.01 SCS PTRM UE RRP MOD 2.01 - SCS PTRM - Dec2025 - Public Yes
2.02 SCS RFM UE RRP MOD 2.02 - SCS RFM - Dec2025 - Public Yes
2.03 Depreciation tracking UE RRP MOD 2.03 - Depreciation tracking - Dec2025 - Public Yes
2.04 Standardised capex UE RRP MOD 2.04 - Standardised capex - Dec2025 - Public Yes
2.05 Opex UE RRP MOD 2.05 - Opex - Dec2025 - Public Yes
2.06 EBSS UE RRP MOD 2.06 - EBSS - Dec2025 - Public Yes
2.07 CESS UE RRP MOD 2.07 - CESS - Dec2025 - Public Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC
3. Capital expenditure

3.1. Our economic assessment approach

3.2. CER integration

3.3. Augmentation
3.3.01 Customer-driven electrification UE RRP MOD 3.3.01 - Customer-driven electrification - Dec2025 - Public Yes
3.3.02 Lower Mornington Peninsula supply area UE RRP MOD 3.3.02 - Lower Mornington Peninsula supply area - Dec2025 - No

Confidential

3.4. Replacement
3.4.01 Wood pole condition forecast UE RRP MOD 3.4.01 - Wood pole condition forecast - Dec2025 - Public Yes
3.4.02 Backcast wood pole condition forecast UE RRP MOD 3.4.02 - Backcast wood pole condition forecast - Dec2025 - Public  Yes
3.4.03 HV conductor STPIS adjustment UE RRP MOD 3.4.03 - HV conductor STPIS adjustment - Dec2025 - Public Yes

3.5. Resilience

3.6. Connections
3.6.01 Connections UE RRP MOD 3.6.01 - Connections - Dec2025 - Confidential No
3.6.01 Connections UE RRP MOD 3.6.01 - Connections - Dec2025 - Public Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME

FILE NAME

PUBLIC

3.7. Information and communications technology
3.8. Property, fleet and other non-network
3.9. Innovation

3.9.01 Innovation allowance cost-benefit analysis

4. Operating expenditure
4.01 Vegetation management

4.02 Opex step changes

UE RRP MOD 3.9.01 - Innovation allowance cost-benefit analysis - Dec2025 -
Public

UE RRP MOD 4.01 - Vegetation management - Dec2025 - Confidential

UE RRP MOD 4.02 - Opex step changes - Dec2025 - Public

Yes

No

Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC
4.03 GSL UE RRP MOD 4.03 - GSL - Dec2025 - Public Yes
5. Incentives

5.01 STPIS model UE RRP MOD 5.01 - STPIS model - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6. Alternative control and negotiated services

6.01 Metering PTRM UE RRP MOD 6.01 - Metering PTRM - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6.02 Metering RFM UE RRP MOD 6.02 - Metering RFM - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6.03 Standardised metering capex and opex UE RRP MOD 6.03 - Standardised metering capex and opex - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6.04 Public lighting PTRM UE RRP MOD 6.04 - Public lighting PTRM - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6.05 Public lighting cost model UE RRP MOD 6.05 - Public lighting cost model - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6.06 Public lighting Base Case PTRM UE RRP MOD 6.06 - Public lighting Base Case PTRM - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6.07 Public lighting Base Case cost model UE RRP MOD 6.07 - Public lighting Base Case cost model - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6.08 Standardised ANS model UE RRP MOD 6.08 - Standardised ANS model - Dec2025 - Public Yes
6.09 Reserve feeder UE RRP MOD 6.09 - Reserve feeder - Dec2025 - Public Yes

7. Uncertainty framework

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC

Tariff structure statement

TSS.01 Long run marginal cost . . Yes
UE RRP MOD TSS.01 - Long run marginal cost - Dec2025 - Public

TSS.02 Stand alone and avoidable cost . ) Yes
UE RRP MOD TSS.02 - Stand alone and avoidable cost - Dec2025 - Public

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



4,

Reset RIN documents

CODE DOCUMENT NAME FILE NAME PUBLIC
RIN 01 Expenditure transparency UE RRP RIN 01 — Expenditure transparency — Dec2025 — Public Yes
RIN 02 Material assumptions UE RRP RIN 02 — Material assumptions — Dec2025 — Public Yes
RIN 03 Key assumptions statutory declaration UE RRP RIN 03 — Key assumptions statutory declaration — Dec2025 — Public Yes
RIN 04 Confidentiality claim UE RRP RIN 04 — Confidentiality claim — Dec2025 — Public Yes
RIN 05 List of supporting materials UE RRP RIN 05 — List of supporting materials — Dec2025 — Public Yes

LIST OF SUPPORTING MATERIALS —2026-31 REVISED PROPOSAL



united
energy

For further information visit:

@ Unitedenergy.com.au
United Energy

0
m United Energy
o

United Energy


http://www.unitedenergy.com.au/

